## I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
551-37 (COR)	Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas	Relative to recognizing the Professional Training Technology, Inc. for their thirty (30) years of providing high quality safety, environmental, and health consultation to the island, and to commend them for their continuing service to Guam.		10/12/24						

## *I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* 2024 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 551-37 (COR)

Introduced by:

Dwayne T.D. San Nicotas

Relative to recognizing the Professional Training Technology, Inc. for their thirty (30) years of providing high quality safety, environmental, and health consultation to the island, and to commend them for their continuing service to Guam.

## 1BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I2MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

3 **WHEREAS**, the Professional Training Technology, Inc. was established in 1994 4 with the aim to provide Guam, the CNMI, and the Micronesian region high value 5 consulting services in the fields of environmental protection, safety, and health; and

6 WHEREAS, in order to provide high quality professional consulting services, 7 the management team of Professional Training Technology, Inc. employs certified 8 experts in the field, such as an Environmental Trainer, Registered Environmental 9 Professional, a Certified Safety and Health Compliance Officer, and a Registered Safety 10 Director; and

WHEREAS, with a team of top-quality experts in the field of safety consultation,
the Professional Training Technology, Inc. provides a wide range of services in various
fields such as in maritime, general industry, and hotel, construction, manufacturing, and
petrochemical industries, and contracting with local government and federal agencies;
and

WHEREAS, the Professional Training Technology, Inc. not only has extensive
 experience in the areas of environmental air monitoring, ergonomics, health and safety
 management, policy and procedure development, safety audits, accident investigations,
 etc., they also conduct courses and training in health and safety and air monitoring; and

WHEREAS, for over thirty (30) years, the Professional Training Technology,
Inc. has assisted their clients in complying with various federal regulations from
agencies such as the Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA), the U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), and the U.S. Department of Transportation
(DOT); and

WHEREAS, the Professional Training Technology, Inc. has contracted with and assisted various companies and local and overseas agencies including ExxonMobil, Shell Oil, FSM Petroleum Corporation, Guam Power Authority (GPA), Guam Waterworks Authority (GWA), Atkins Kroll, Cabras Marine Corporation, Triple J Corporation, the Commonwealth Utility Corporation, Chuuk Utility Corporation, etc.; and

WHEREAS, the Professional Training Technology, Inc. has national and global
 certifications in the safety and environmental field including International Aviation
 Transportation Administration (IATA) Certifications, World Safety Organization
 Certification, Board of Certified Safety Professionals; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee of Rules of *I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, recognize the Professional Training Technology, Inc. for their thirty (30) years of providing high quality safety, environmental, and health consultation to the island, and to commend them for their continuing service to Guam; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of

- 1 the same be thereafter transmitted to the Professional Training Technology, Inc.; and to
- 2 the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, *I Maga 'hågan Guåhan*.

## DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OFI MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THEDAY OF2024.

THERESE M. TERLAJE Speaker CHRIS BARNETT Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary